43,58,.000/-  under  Section
111(d)  &  lil(in)  of Customs Act,1962.  However,  I  give  an  option  to  the  Importer
M/s.  Kanish  Overseas  to  re-deem  the  goods  under  provisions  of  Section   125   of
Customs Act,1962  on payment of Redemption  Fiiie  of Rs.4,30,000/-(Rs.  Four lakh
thirty thousand Only).

iv.   I order to impose a penalty of Rs.  50,000/-(Rs. Fifty Thousand Only)  under Section
112(a)(i) of Customs Act,1962 and a Penalty of Rs. 20,000/-(Rs.  Twenty Thousand
Only)  under  Section  112(a)(ii)  of Customs  Act,1962  on  the  Importer  M/s.